JRR

ESFFL 2013 WEEK 8 UPDATE

American Fantasy Football Conference

Starr Division w L T PTS Namath Division
bayfoxes 8 1 0 907 (+31) heavys
house-of-pain 7 2 0 872 blitzkrieg
knights 5 4 0 833 vickpups
crushers 5 4 0 760 riverrats
peeps 3 6 0 834 pharnsworths
fellas 0 8 0 674

National Fantasy Football Conference

Dawson Division w L T PTS Howley Division
destroyers 5 4 0 807 (-69) ohval
merkins 4 5 0 824 tomcats
emus 3 5 1 872 merchants-of-cool
crunch 3 5 0 686 buffenuff
swallows 3 6 0 928 express
demons 1 7 1 702

Continental Fantasy Football Conference

Staubach Division w L T PTS Scott Division
clammerin‘clams 6 3 0 849 (-27) fightin*filipinos
ridgebacks 5 4 0 860 manatees
endings 4 4 0 845 tollrunners
penthouse 4 5 0 775 pinkslippers
mayhem 3 5 0 859 bluehoagies
sheiks 2 7 0 647
Week 8 Results
riverrats 146, house-of-pain 80 merchants-of-cool 126, express 104
crushers 97, pharnsworths 47 destroyers 99, swallows 97
heavys 123, blitzkrieg 112 tomcats 108, merkins 95
bayfoxes 108, peeps 83 buffenuff 75, crunch 61
vickpups 73, fellas 70 ohval 91, emus 80
Week 9 Matchups
house-of-pain vs. knights buffenuff vs. swallows
bayfoxes vs. blitzkrieg crushers vs. riverrats
vickpups vs. peeps express vs. emus
heavys vs. fellas merkins vs. ohval

News & Notes

week8

w L I PTS
6 3 0 948 (+72)
6 3 0 859
5 4 0 876
2 6 0 784
2 6 0 664
w L I PTS
8 1 0 903 (+27)
7 1 0 887
6 2 0 836
3 6 0 751
2 7 0 749
w L I PTS
7 2 0 935 (+59)
6 3 0 923
5 3 0 841
4 5 0 788
3 6 0 808

pinkslippers 92, fightin'filipinos 83
mayhem 109, bluehoagies 103
tollrunners 118, ridgebacks 78
manatees 113, endings 101
penthouse 100, sheiks 40

demons vs. merchants-of-cool
penthouse vs. pinkslippers
bluehoagies vs. manatees
destroyers vs. tomcats

- The total pot now stands at 1,819 beanos. The Fantasy Bowl Winner is guaranteed to win at least 909 beanos.

- Period 1 Free Agent moves for Week 9 are due by Thursday, October 31, at 8 PM ET. Any transaction involving a CIN or MIA player (added or dropped) must be received by then.

Wild Card Standings

Wild Card Race
tomcats
house-of-pain
merchants-of-cool
manatees
blitzkrieg
tollrunners
vickpups
ridgebacks
knights
crushers
endings
merkins
pinkslippers
penthouse
emus
mayhem
crunch
swallows
peeps
bluehoagies
buffenuff
riverrats
pharnsworths
express
sheiks
demons
fellas

OCaNNNNWWWWWWWARMRMRMOOOOOOOO®NN|S
ONNNOOOOOOOOOOOUNN AR DRDDREWWWNN =2

clammerin'clams 82, demons 63
clammerin'clams 82, knights 57
demons 63, knights 57

ridgebacks vs. fightin'filipinos
clammerin'clams vs. endings

sheiks vs. mayhem

pharnsworths vs. crunch vs. tollrunners

- Period 2 Free Agent moves for Week 9 are due by Saturday, November 2, at Noon ET. No CIN or MIA players (added or dropped) can be involved in a Period 2 transaction.
- A complete description of the Free Agent Addition Process can be found in Section 2H of the ESFFL Official Rules.

ESFFL 2013 Update.xIs

O 20000000000~ 000000D0OO00OCO0OCOOOIH

PB
+11

-40
+47
A7
-35

-16
-43
-116
-31
-52
-88
-101

-17
-190
+52
-42
-68
-125
-92
-212
-127
-229
-174
-202

4/21/2022



