ESFFL 2013 WEEK 8 UPDATE

American Fantasy Football Conference

Wild Card Standings

Starr Division	w	L	т	PTS		Namath Division	w	L	т	PTS		Wild Card Race	w	L	т	<u>GB</u>	<u>PB</u>
bayfoxes	<u>W</u> 8	1	<u>T</u> 0	907	(+31)	heavys	<u>W</u>	<u>L</u> 3	<u>T</u> 0	948	(+72)	tomcats	<u>W</u> 7	1	<u>T</u> 0	+1.5	+11
house-of-pain	7	2	0	872	(- /	blitzkrieg	6	3	0	859	,	house-of-pain	7	2	0	+1.0	-4
knights	5	4	0	833		vickpups	5	4	0	876		merchants-of-cool	6	2	0	+0.5	-40
crushers	5	4	0	760		riverrats	2	6	0	784		manatees	6	3	0		+47
peeps	3	6	0	834		pharnsworths	2	6	0	664		blitzkriea	6	3	0		-17
fellas	0	8	0	674		•						tollrunners	5	3	0	-0.5	-35
												vickpups	5	4	0	-1.0	
												ridgebacks	5	4	0	-1.0	-16
		1-4:-	! [F	thall Camfarance						knights	5	4	0	-1.0	-43
National Fantasy Football Conference												crushers	5	4	0	-1.0	-116
												endings	4	4	0	-1.5	-31
Dawson Division	W	L	I	PTS		Howley Division	W	L	<u>T</u>	PTS		merkins	4	5	0	-2.0	-52
destroyers	<u>W</u> 5	<u>∟</u> 4	<u>T</u> 0	PTS 807	(-69)	ohval	<u>W</u> 8	<u>L</u> 1	<u>T</u> 0	PTS 903	(+27)	pinkslippers	4	5	0	-2.0	-88
merkins	4	5	0	824		tomcats	7	1	0	887		penthouse	4	5	0	-2.0	-101
emus	3	5	1	872		merchants-of-cool	6	2	0	836		emus	3	5	1	-2.5	-4
crunch	3	5	0	686		buffenuff	3	6	0	751		mayhem	3	5	0	-2.5	-17
swallows	3	6	0	928		express	2	7	0	749		crunch	3	5	0	-2.5	-190
demons	1	7	1	702								swallows	3	6	0	-3.0	+52
												peeps	3	6	0	-3.0	-42
												bluehoagies	3	6	0	-3.0	-68
Continental Fantacy Football Conference												buffenuff	3	6	0	-3.0	-125
Continental Fantasy Football Conference												riverrats	2	6	0	-3.5	-92
												pharnsworths	2	6	0	-3.5	-212
Staubach Division	<u>W</u>	<u>L</u>	<u>T</u> 0	<u>PTS</u>		Scott Division	<u>W</u> 7	L	<u>T</u> 0	PTS		express	2	7	0	-4.0	-127
clammerin'clams	6	<u>L</u> 3		849	(-27)	fightin'filipinos	7	<u>L</u> 2		935	(+59)	sheiks	2	7	0	-4.0	-229
ridgebacks	5	4	0	860		manatees	6	3	0	923		demons	1	7	1	-4.5	-174
endings	4	4	0	845		tollrunners	5	3	0	841		fellas	0	8	0	- 5.5	-202
penthouse	4	5	0	775		pinkslippers	4	5	0	788							
mayhem	3	5	0	859		bluehoagies	3	6	0	808							

Week 8 Results

sheiks

riverrats 146, house-of-pain 80 crushers 97, pharnsworths 47 heavys 123, blitzkrieg 112 bayfoxes 108, peeps 83 vickpups 73, fellas 70 merchants-of-cool 126, express 104 destroyers 99, swallows 97 tomcats 108, merkins 95 buffenuff 75, crunch 61 ohval 91, emus 80 pinkslippers 92, fightin'filipinos 83 mayhem 109, bluehoagies 103 tollrunners 118, ridgebacks 78 manatees 113, endings 101 penthouse 100, sheiks 40 clammerin'clams 82, demons 63 clammerin'clams 82, knights 57 demons 63, knights 57

Week 9 Matchups

house-of-pain vs. knights bayfoxes vs. blitzkrieg vickpups vs. peeps heavys vs. fellas buffenuff vs. swallows crushers vs. riverrats express vs. emus merkins vs. ohval demons vs. merchants-of-cool penthouse vs. pinkslippers bluehoagies vs. manatees destroyers vs. tomcats ridgebacks vs. fightin'filipinos clammerin'clams vs. endings sheiks vs. mayhem pharnsworths vs. crunch vs. tollrunners

News & Notes

- The total pot now stands at 1,819 beanos. The Fantasy Bowl Winner is guaranteed to win at least 909 beanos.
- Period 1 Free Agent moves for Week 9 are due by Thursday, October 31, at 8 PM ET. Any transaction involving a CIN or MIA player (added or dropped) must be received by then.
- Period 2 Free Agent moves for Week 9 are due by Saturday, November 2, at Noon ET. No CIN or MIA players (added or dropped) can be involved in a Period 2 transaction.
- A complete description of the Free Agent Addition Process can be found in Section 2H of the ESFFL Official Rules.